PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Craig M. Whitehouse)		04/05/2005		
Allan Burt			04/05/2005		
Glenn Whitehouse			03/01/2005		
Mike Sansone			04/04/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Analytica of I	Branford			
Street Address:	29 Business	Park Drive			
City:	Branford	Branford			
State/Country:	CONNECTIO	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06405				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7528369	69		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (877)769-7945					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (617) 521-7017 Email: jqr@fr.com					
Correspondent Name: Ramon K. Tabtiang					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7-0031002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			on K. Tabtiang		
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT					

501091972

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0218

source=25947-0031001assignment#page1.tif source=25947-0031001assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: <u>x</u>U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights For: <u>x</u>U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: <u>x</u> Inventor(s) or <u>Present</u> Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):

Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Name:	Craig M. Whitehouse	Allan Burt	
Address:	c/o Analytica of Branford	c/o Analytica of Branford	
	29 Business Park Drive	29 Business Park Drive	
	Branford, CT 06405	Branford, CT 06405	
Citizenship:	US	US	
Name:	Glenn Whitehouse	Mike Sansone	
Name: Address:	Glenn Whitehouse c/o Analytica of Branford	Mike Sansone c/o Analytica of Branford	
	c/o Analytica of Branford	c/o Analytica of Branford	

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
Analytica of Branford
29 Business Park Drive
Branford, CT 06405

Citizenship: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

- X the entire right, title and interest
 - ____ an undivided ______ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Title: CHARGED DROPLET SPRAY PROBE

Attorney File No.: 840.119

	17:01	2124860323	LBL LLP		PAGE	08/12
×		(check and	complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))			
and wh	ich is fou	nd in:				
(a)	U.S.	patent application execute	d on even date herewit	th.		
(b)		patent application execute				
(c)		patent application Serial N				
(d)	U.S	Patent No.	issu	ued on		
(e)	<u>_X_</u> U.S	, provisional patent applicat	tion Serial No. 60/573,6	665, filed <u>May 21, 2</u>	004.	
	/	A change of address to which	ch correspondence is to	o be sent regarding		
	F	patent maintenance fees is	being sent separately.			
			application(s) is also bein	•		
(f)		and any legal equivalent the	reof in a foreign countr	y, including the righ	ıt	
		o claim priority.				
		all Letters Patent to be obt		• •	•	
		vision, renewal, or substitu	ite thereof, and as to	letters patent any	reissue or re-	
examin	ation the	reot				
		OR hereby covenants that r			orance has been	
		or entered into which would			n ni anaran matan dita a saisin	
all morti		OR further covenants that A and documents relating to a		• • •	• • •	
-		in and accessible to ASSI				
-		eeding related thereto and v			-	
-	-	any and all papers, instrume	· · ·			
,		application, said invention a	=	• • •		
		ry or desirable to carry out		and said equivalent		
,						
IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF, I/We have hereu	into set hand and seal:	,		
NOTE:	Date of	signing must be the same a	is the date of execution	n of the application	if item (a) was ch	ecked
	above.		_			

have m	Whitehow	e 4/5/15
Craig M. White	ehouse	Date
She	H	3/1/05

Glenn Whitehouse

Date

<u>4/5/2005</u> Date <u>1 Annaver</u> 4/4/2005 Allan Burt 11 Mike Sansone Date

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:

By:____

Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR

PATENT

NAME: ANALYTICA REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0221

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facta evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

AML: HRWK, RE404840440.110Assignmet-32400.wpd

MAR-24-2005 THU 16:49 TEL: 2034810433 RECORDED: 02/12/2010